

**Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 14 January 2022.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. Confirm whether the individuals mentioned in the table are correct in their specific roles.
2. Provide details for the missing ones. In case if the position is vacant, please mention so.
3. If you have a very similar role but not the exact job title, please include details of the very similar role and individual. If you don't have this role at all, please state N/A or "Don't have the job title".

<b>Trust Name</b>	Milton Keynes University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
<b>Profile Type</b>	Acute, Community
<b>Organisation Code</b>	RD8
<b>Chair</b>	Alison Davis
<b>Chief executive</b>	Joe Harrison
<b>Director of Finance</b>	Terry Whittle
<b>Medical director</b>	Ian Reckless
<b>Director of Patient Care and Chief Nurse</b>	Nicola Burns-Muir
<b>Director of Operations</b>	Emma Livesley
<b>Assistant Director of communications and Engagement</b>	Sam Holden
<b>Director of Workforce</b>	Danielle Petch
<b>Chief people officer</b>	Non-existent Role
<b>Director of Transformation and Partnerships</b>	Jackie Collier
<b>Chief pharmacist</b>	Helen Chadwick
<b>Director of Corporate Affairs</b>	Kate Jarman
<b>Head of legal services</b>	Tina Worth
<b>Lead director for procurement (procurement director)</b>	Terry Whittle
<b>EA to chief executive</b>	Laura Varney
<b>Chief Nursing information officer</b>	Lesley Johnson
<b>Assistant Director Infection Prevention</b>	Angela Legate
<b>Associate Director of estates</b>	Phil Eagles
<b>Chief information officers/IT director</b>	Craig York

<b>Head of hotel services</b>	Edward Stephen Hall
<b>Head of private patients</b>	N/A
<b>Head of Decontamination Services</b>	Marea Lawford
<b>Head of facilities management</b>	Comes under Estates

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator  
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the  
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.